

## Re: INVESTIGATION REPORT REGARDING THE 8888 CLIENT COMPLAINT AGAINST VCX CONSTRUCTION PN THE ALLEGED ILLEGAL QUARRYING OPERATION IN SO. MARAYPARAY, BRGY. TAGUSAO, QUEZON, PALAWAN

1 message

8888 DENR <denr@8888.gov.ph>

Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 12:12 PM

To: R4B CENRO Quezon <cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your email. We appreciate your response to this concern. Please be informed that we are now requesting for closure of herein complaint, we will notify your office once we received an update from 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline. Thank you!

On Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 11:47 AM R4B CENRO Quezon <cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph> wrote: Good day!

Please see attached file and acknowledge receipt hereof.

Thank you!

--

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE National Highway, Brgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan Contact Number: 0917-160-4920

\_\_



## DENR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environment and Natural Resources Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.: (02) 8-920-0689 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8888.gov.ph

aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

## IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.